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The mission of Greater Minneapolis Crisis Nursery  
is to end child abuse and neglect and  

create strong, healthy families.

OUR FOCUS
FAMILIES
IS CREATING STRONG, HEALTHY
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One of the core principles of Greater Minneapolis 
Crisis Nursery’s trauma-informed care protocol, The 
Nursery Way™, is that our client is the whole family. 
While we offer different strategies for support, we see 
the parent and child, together, as our focus. We take 
a two-generation approach by meeting the needs of 
parents and their children together. This two-generation 
approach aims to create opportunities for families by 
simultaneously equipping parents and kids with the 
tools they need to thrive while removing obstacles in 
their way.

This past year, we have focused our work on the 
understanding that individuals evolve through caring 
relationships with others. The relationships between 
Family Advocate and parent, between Child Care 
Provider and child, and especially between parent and 
child are all contexts for developing resilience, empathy, 
and trust. We help to strengthen the parent-child bond 
by educating parents about their child’s developmental 
needs and by teaching children how to cope with stress 
and ask adults for help. 

By considering the whole family as our client, we offer 
both parents and children the opportunity to partner 
with us in preventing child abuse and neglect. We are 
able to do this important work with your generous 
support, and for that, we are grateful. 

MARY PAT LEE
Executive Director

“They gave me information 
on what I can do to be a 
better parent to my son. 
Thank you!” ~ Anonymous

MARGOT McMANUS
Board Chair
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According to the Minnesota Department of Human 
Services’ report to the 2016 Minnesota Legislature on 
child maltreatment, 6,146 children were determined to 
have been the victims of maltreatment in 2015. Almost a 
quarter of maltreatment reports accepted by screening 
agencies in Minnesota came from Hennepin County, 
where the Nursery is located. The most common form 
of maltreatment was non-medical neglect, defined as 
not adequately providing for the physical, mental, or 
behavioral needs of a child. While physical and sexual 
abuse often receives more public attention, neglect can 
be just as dangerous. Among the 21 children who died 
as a result of maltreatment in 2015, many were victims 
of neglect that did not involve physical abuse. 

Greater Minneapolis Crisis Nursery serves as a 
trusted resource for parents to call in their time of 
crisis, offering a 24-hour crisis line, crisis counseling, 
community referrals, parent education classes, a family 
support group, a home visiting program, and overnight 
residential care for parents to place their children 
voluntarily—newborn through age six—for up to  
three nights while they address their crisis. 

WHY GMCN EXISTS
A CLOSER LOOK:

WHAT WE PROVIDE
3764  
CRISIS CALLS  
MANAGED

1388   
FAMILIES PLACING 
CHILDREN AT THE  
CRISIS NURSERY

47 FAMILIES 95 CHILDREN  
SERVED THROUGH OUR HOME 
VISITING PROGRAM

2277   
CHILDREN 
SHELTERED  
AT THE CRISIS 
NURSERY
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At the Crisis Nursery, we help families become stronger 
by assisting parents in developing new techniques to 
reduce stress, get connected to community resources, 
and implement plans to keep their family safe. Through 
these empowering and confidence-building practices, 
parents become better-equipped to provide for 
themselves and their children.

142   
PARENTS 
PARTICIPATING IN 
EDUCATION AND 
SUPPORT GROUPS

2877   
REFERRALS  
GIVEN  
TO FAMILIES

STRENGTH
IN FOCUS:

95% of parents/guardians learned new techniques to 
reduce stress.

99% of parents/guardians reported the Crisis Nursery 
helped them alleviate their current crisis.

90% of parents/guardians gained the knowledge and 
skills to access available community resources to meet 
their family’s basic needs

97% of parents/guardians reported having a plan in 
place to keep their family safe

“The most helpful thing is 
they provide resources...
and I can get help for 
various things.”  ~ Anonymous
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UNDERSTANDING
IN FOCUS: HELPING AND 

98%  
FEMALE
Of parents/guardians 
placing their children  
at the Crisis Nursery

29 YEARS
Average age of parent/
guardian

93%  
WERE SINGLE  
PARENTING

84%  
HAD ANNUAL 
INCOMES OF $10K 
OR LESS Of families served

41%  
EXPERIENCED 
INSECURE HOUSING
Of Crisis Nursery families (includes living 
in a shelter, living with family/friends)

78%  
EXPERIENCED ABUSE/
NEGLECT AS A CHILD
Of parent/guardian using the Crisis Nursery

45%  
RECEIVE  
MFIP AS  
PRIMARY  
INCOME  
SOURCE
Of families served

90% of children worked toward social and  
emotional goals.

93% of children demonstrated age-appropriate  
coping skills.

96% of parents/guardians identified and discussed 
their child’s social/emotional goals.

93% of parents/guardians reported a greater 
understanding of child development.

At the Crisis Nursery, we focus our attention on helping 
children develop social and emotional competencies 
and age-appropriate coping skills. We also work with 
parents to better understand their child’s social and 
emotional needs and assess their development. The 
combination of knowledge, increased parenting skills, 
and support from Nursery staff can help families thrive 
during everyday circumstances as well as persevere 
during times of stress or crisis.
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CREATIVE SNACK FOR KIDS:  
A group of 4-6 volunteers purchase groceries, prepare 
on site and serve a snack to the children at the Crisis 
Nursery.  Creativity in developing your snack is especially 
welcome. Snacks are served at 10 a.m., 3 p.m. and 7 p.m. 
Volunteers must be 12 or older. Volunteers under age 18 
must be accompanied by an adult age 21 or older. 
TIME COMMITMENT: 30 MINUTES PREP (PREP TIME VARIES DEPENDING  
ON SNACK) AND 1.5 HOURS AT THE CRISIS NURSERY. 

FOCUSED ON
FILLING TUMMIES

WAYS TO VOLUNTEER: 

COOK FOR KIDS MEALS:  
A group of 4-6 volunteers purchase groceries, cook on 
site and serve breakfast, lunch or dinner to the children 
at the Crisis Nursery.  Meals are served at 8 a.m., 12 
noon and 5 p.m. Volunteers must be 12 or older. 
Volunteers under age 18 must be accompanied by an 
adult age 21 or older. 
TIME COMMITMENT: 1.5 HOURS PREP (PREP TIME VARIES DEPENDING  
ON MEAL) AND 2 HOURS AT THE CRISIS NURSERY.  
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ENRICHMENT ACTIVITY:  
One to three volunteers can conduct an enrichment 
activity for the children at the Crisis Nursery—sports or 
other games, an art project, sing along or a combination 
of activities. Volunteers must be 16 years or older. 
Volunteers under age 16 must be accompanied by an 
adult age 21 or older. 
TIME COMMITMENT: 1 HOUR PREP (PREP TIME VARIES DEPENDING  
ON ACTIVITY) AND 1.5 HOURS AT THE CRISIS NURSERY.  

CHILDCARE:  
Individuals assist our professional childcare staff with 
direct care for the children who stay at the Crisis Nursery. 
Volunteers must commit to a 3-4 hour shift every 
other week for at least 6 months (our longest tenured 
volunteer has been with us for over 21 years!). Childcare 
volunteers are required to complete an application, sit 
for an interview, submit to a background check, and 
participate in a 4 hour training before starting. Childcare 
volunteers must be 16 or older. 
TIME COMMITMENT: 3-4 HOURS PER WEEK EVERY OTHER WEEK FOR A 
MINIMUM OF SIX MONTHS.

FOCUSED ON
ENRICHMENT AND CARE

WAYS TO VOLUNTEER: 

OTHER OPPORTUNITIES:  
Projects for larger groups and other individual  
volunteer opportunities are often available. For 
more information regarding any of these volunteer 
opportunities, please contact Danielle Brady at  
(612) 767-8472 or dbrady@crisisnursery.org.  
For more information, visit our website at 
www.crisisnursery.org/volunteer.
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MAKING THEIR “MARK“
CELEBRATING 15 YEARS OF VOLUNTEERING  
AT THE CRISIS NURSERY

VOLUNTEER SPOTLIGHT: 

“My favorite part about  
volunteering is that whenever I  
arrive for my shift, invariably, I am  
met by excited, smiling kids who, 
even though we have never met, 
make a point of giving me a hug  
to make me feel welcome.” 

Mark enjoys being a positive, male 
role model and making the kids feel 
safe while they are at the Nursery.

“I am known as Mr. Mark by the 
kids and staff.  My philosophy for 
supporting GMCN is simple:  
Kids are our future.”   

Mark hopes that by helping children 
feel they are important, worthwhile 
and loved it will have a positive 
influence on their future. 

MARK MILLER

MARK ECKES

545  
MEALS WERE 
COOKED BY 
VOLUNTEERS

OVER 2,000  
VOLUNTEERS
20,468  
VOLUNTEER 
HOURS
An equivalent of 9.8 FT 
employees, or $515,794 
in wages (based on 
Minnesota’s volunteer rate 
of $25.20/hour according  
to The Independent Sector)

OVER $65,000  
SAVED IN FOOD COSTS
With help from Cook for Kids, Creative Snack  
for Kids teams and sponsorships
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TOUR THE NURSERY: 
Please join us at Greater Minneapolis Crisis Nursery for 
a tour. Learn more about our programs, see the facility, 
and find out how you can get more involved. 

To schedule a tour, please contact Jennifer Harrison, 
Development & Communications Director,  
at jharrison@crisisnursery.org or (612) 767-8461. 

ATTEND AN EVENT
WAYS TO GIVE: 

FORMULA FOR HOPE:  
Formula For Hope is a signature fundraising event that 
increases awareness by sharing our mission with guests 
invited to attend a free luncheon by one of our volunteer 
Table Hosts.    

HARVESTING HOPE:  
Harvesting Hope combines an array of wine tasting 
opportunities with an extensive silent auction, and a  
live auction filled with unique experiential items. Guests 
can also impact our mission by making donations at 
giving levels defined by the item, program or service it 
helps fund. 

For more information about events, please contact  
us at (612) 767-8461.

17 18



19 20

SOURCES OF FUNDING

OPERATING SUPPORT AND REVENUE

Grants & Contributions $ 1,579,390

Government Grants $ 678,933

United Way $ 344,090

Special Events (Net of Expense) $ 514,949

In-kind contributions $ 243,879

Investment Income (Loss) $ 19

Miscellaneous/Gain on Sale $ 9,868

Total Support & Revenue $ 3,371,128

CHANGE IN FINANCIAL POSITION
For the 12 months ended June 30, 2016

OPERATING EXPENSES

Program Services $ 2,611,599

General & Administrative $ 385,272

Fund Raising $ 346,714

Total Expenses $ 3,343,585

Net Change In Assets $ 27,543

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $ 146,774

Other Liabilities $ 166,315

Total Liabilities $ 313,089

Net Assets

Unrestricted Net Assets $ 39,362

Property & Equipment $ 2,328,396

Board Designated Assets $ 530,634 

Time & Purpose Restricted Assets $ 448,868 

Total Net Assests $ 3,347,260

Total Liabilities & Net Assests $ 3,660,349

BALANCE SHEET

Current Assets

Cash & Equivalents $ 536,430

Promises to Give Receivable $ 602,643

Prepaid Expenses $ 63,885

Total Current Assets $ 1,202,958

Other Assets

Property & Equipment $ 2,328,396

Long-term Promises to Give $ 128,995

Total Other Assests $ 2,457,391

Total Assests $ 3,660,349

47%
7%

20%

1%

15%

10%

Contributions & Grants
Government Grants		
Special Events			
United Way			 
In-kind				 
Other
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Donors and the support they offer are vital to the programs 
and services of Greater Minneapolis Crisis Nursery. We 
appreciate all those whose support makes it possible  
to continue our work to end child abuse and neglect 
and create strong, healthy families. Especially, we would 
like to thank Hennepin County and the Greater Twin 
Cities United Way for their generous and continued 
support. Gifts listed were received from July 1, 2015 to 
June 30, 2016. We take every measure to ensure that all 
donors are listed correctly and regret any inaccuracies in 
these lists. If you discover an error, please contact us at 
(612) 767-8461.

THANK YOU
FOCUSED ON OUR DONORS: 

CHAMPIONS 
GIFTS OF $10,000 AND ABOVE
A Better Place, Inc.
Robert Albright
Anonymous
The Victor and Christine Anthony  
Family Foundation
Barrett Family Foundation
The Edward R. Bazinet Charitable 
Foundation
The Beverly Foundation
Trent Blain and Heidi Brown
The Patrick and Aimee Butler  
Family Foundation
Butzow Family Foundation
Cargill Trade & Structured Finance
Cities 97/KTCZ-FM
Betty Jayne Dahlberg
Richard and Theresa Davis
Michael and Linda Fiterman
Meleah and Chuck Follen
General Mills Foundation
Megan and Daniel Goodrich
Greater Twin Cities United Way
Elizabeth and Greg Horvitz
Jack and Jill of America 
Brian Warpinski and Kelly Cyskiewicz
Barbara Koch
Allen and Kathleen Lenzmeier
John and Nancy Lindahl
James B. Linsmayer Foundation
Lukis Foundation
Roger and Nancy McCabe Foundation
Medica Foundation
Jodi and Mike Mooney
Tracy and Thomas Murphy
NetApp
Jerry and Lisa O’Brien Family Fund
The Pentair Foundation
RBC Foundation - USA
RBC Wealth Management
The Richard M. Schulze Family Foundation

Susan E. Rosenberger
Corey Sauer
Reid and Ann Shaw
Sheltering Arms Foundation
Joe and Allison Sriver
Mary Lynn and Warren Staley
Ralph and Faye Stillman
Target Foundation
Leslie & John Turner
W.K. Kellogg Foundation
Walser Foundation funded by the Walser 
Automotive Group 
Susan Waldon and Paul Waldon
Wayzata Community Church
WCA Foundation
Wells Fargo Community Support Campaign
Ruth Welter
Ann Hart Wernz and William Wernz
Mary and William Zimmer

“The  
support  
and love  
they give 
me and my 
children  
gives me 
hope.” 
~ Anonymous
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PROTECTORS
GIFTS OF $5,000-$9,999
Allina Health System
Athwin Foundation
Best Buy Co., Inc.
The Bieber Family Foundation
Cargill 
Joan Cornwell
Delta Dental of Minnesota
Gayle and Timothy DeVries
Margot McManus and John Eaton
Faegre Baker Daniels Foundation
Priscilla T Golden
Rob and Mina Harrigan
Kate and Jack Helms
Kimberly and John Hogan
Dave Keller
Land O’Lakes, Inc
Peter and Dorothy Lapp Foundation
LRE Foundation
Dick and Joyce McFarland
Medtronic Cardiac & Vascular Group
Drs. Michael and Rosa Seim
Minnesota Community Foundation
The Mortenson Family Foundation
Northwest Area Foundation
Norwest Equity Partners
Omaha Community Foundation
Onan Family Foundation
OptumHealth 360
Partners In Pediatrics, LTD.
The Patch Foundation
William D. Radichel Foundation
Jon Gorder and Angela Samfilippo Gorder
Steve and Karen Sanger
Jennifer and Herve Sarteau
Lisa and Rich Scamehorn
Sit Investment Associates Foundation
Valley Community Presbyterian Church

DEFENDERS
GIFTS OF $2,500-$4,999
360 Financial
APi Group, Inc.
Birchwood Financial Partners
John and Jill Bishop
BMO Harris Bank
Ms. Agnes E. Brandon
Bremer Bank, N.A.
Genna Carlson
Anne and Tom Carrier
Lynn and Kate Christianson
Daniel Collins and Lisa Pierce Collins
Rachael Jarosh and Joel Conner
DLMC Foundation
Monica and Darren Eckberg
Daniel and Patricia Eitrheim
Paul and Jennifer Emerson
Ernest and Sally Micek Family Foundation
Ferguson Enterprises
Julia L. Fish
Helios Foundation
Holmberg Co., Inc.
Kate Hunter Gottsch
Jacqueline and Michael Kavanagh
Charles and Emily Kelley
Jessica and Brian Kelley

Kristen and Robert Kimmell
Kiwanis Club of Minneapolis
L & N Andreas Foundation
Lake Country Builders, LTD
Kathryn Shaw and Larry LaBonte
Thomas and Mary Gerry Lee
Robert and Julia Lee
Jean and Laurence LeJeune
Lindquist & Vennum LLP
Marissa McNevin
Christina Miller
Martha and Doug Miller
Minneapolis Area Association  
of Realtors
Jane Mortell
Alice and Mort Mortenson
The Nash Foundation
Michael and Jane Nilan
Brian Moe and Jessica Olson Moe
Parametric
Plymouth Lions Club
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Primp Excelsior Llc
Reuter Walton
Riverway Foundation
Robins Kaplan LLP
Leah Rued
Jennifer and Jon Salveson
Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.
Carol B. Shaw
Cal and Sandy Simmons
St. John’s Church of Little Canada
Thrivent Financial for Lutherans  
Foundation
Inger Trooien
Cathy and Mark Urdahl
Sonja Short and Michael Vraa
Wells Fargo Securities
Diane Traxler and William Morris
Jacqueline Williams-Roll and Michael Roll
Suzie Wilmot

GUARDIANS
GIFTS OF $1,000-$2,499
AFPI
Ranjit Ahluwalia
Suzanne R. Almen
AmazonSmile
Patricia and James Andersen
Fiona and Leroi Anderson
Ascent Advisors, Inc.
John Bachhuber
Catherine and Mark Bakke
Carter Balfow
Nancy K. Bartsch
Ellie and Bill Bathe
Bell State Bank & Trust
Roland and Barbara Benjamin
Amy Biewen
Shelly Billiet
Bituminous Roadways, Inc.
Timothy Blinkhorn
Boston Scientific Employee Referral 
Program
Sarah Borchers and Brian Kingsley
Kerry Bundy and Joe Schwartzbauer
Burdick Family Fund 
Robert Burke
Harold and Mary Burke
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Carlson Family Foundation
Thomas Doran and Libby Carrier Doran
CDF Foundation
Tina Smith and Chris Vernier
CNA Foundation
Coldwell Banker Burnet
Cinda Collins
Community Shares of Minnesota
Concur Technologies
Janet M. Conn
Michael Cook
Dr. Joel Boyd and Cheryl Cooper Boyd 
Meredith Crosby
Gregg Cummings
Charles and Kathryn Cunningham  
Family Foundation
Shawn and Diane Curley
Kathleen and Joseph Daly
Dan and Merrie Boone Foundation 
Rosemary Kessler
Susan Kinder and David Vealitzek
Julia W. Dayton Revocable Trust
Mike Dickoff
Suzanne Dixon
Paul and Mary Donovan
Thomas and Elizabeth Doran
Clint Doroff
Lawrence Dunivan
Alan Giesen and Eileen O’Byrne

Element Financial
Robert and Barbara Esse
The Exchange Club of East Minneapolis
Faegre Baker Daniels
Ann Ferreira
 Fingerhut Family Foundation
Bob and Linda Foster
The Fredrikson & Byron Foundation
Christine and Kermit Fruechte
John and Martha Gabbert
Gabriel deGrood Bendt, LLC
Gamut One Studios
Debra D Gardner
Rachel Garton
General Mills - Packaging Group
Golden Valley Human Services Fund
Gray Plant Mooty
Annalee and Brett Habstritt
Christopher and Tricia Hall
Sandy Hall
Lana J. Halldorson
Paul and Julie Hansen
Kurt and Robin Hansen
PJ Harris
William R. Haugh
MJ and Rick Hauser
Michele Hayes
H. Jed Hepworth
Deborah Herrera
Richard and Carrie Higgins
Jay and Judy Hoeschler
Horizon Sales of Minnesota
The Hubbard Broadcasting Foundation
Hutter Family Foundation
Incline Technologies, Inc.
Kristin and Todd Jackson
Todd and Lindsay Johnson
Thad and Suzanne Johnson
Paul and Heather Johnson
Kenton and Julia Kelly
Molly and Steven Kenney

Adam Kim
Steven Klaysmat
Maggie Kochevar
Kopp Family Foundation
David Kelly and Kristine Larsen-Kelly
Thomas LaDuke
Terese Lalomia
Mary A. LaRock
Rafina and Chad Larsen
Susan and Jim Leaf
Thomas and Bridget Lee
Michael and Catherine Lee
Angie Lehn
Steve and Janet Lerch
Robert Letich
Carl & Aune Lind Family Foundation
Tammy Luecke
Russell T. Lund Charitable Trust
Amy Lundell
H. William Lurton Foundation
Lynnhurst Congregational Church
Patrick and Judy Mandile
Amy and Scott Manicor
Dawn Kettleson Larsen and  
Mark C. Larsen
Steve Flagg and Mary Henrickson
Patrick Matre
The Mauriel Family Foundation
Ms. Linda Mayo
Katherine A. McGinley
Al and Mary Agnes McQuinn
Meadowbrook Elementary School
Thomas Mendoza
Wendy Fritz and Michael Gelein
Anthony Misura
Sherellia Moore
Kathleen and David Mortenson
Katie and Mark Mortenson
Mortenson Constuction
Mitchell Mudra
Andrea Mueller
John and Kimberly Mueller

Carol T. Mulheran
Patricia H. and David Murphy
Northwest Suburban Optimist Club
Renee Osanai
John Owens
Conor Green and Quannah Parker-
McGowan
Hutchins Family Foundation 
Lynne Harrington and Paul Blomgren
People in Business Care
Jennifer and John Peterson
Dr. David and Sheri Peterson

Michael and Martha Pettee
Donna and Raymond Philippot
Octavio and Jody Portu
Prospect Creek Foundation
The Prudential Foundation
Jennifer and Eric Przybilla
The Elizabeth C. Quinlan Foundation, Inc.
Alicia Reeves
Jim Reissner
Peter M. Reyes, Jr.
Nancy H. Rhein
Peter and Sara Ribbens
Rick Rack LLC
Suzanne H. Riesterer
Daniel Robbins

“It gives 
me peace 
of mind 
knowing my 
child is safe.”  	
~ Anonymous
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James Arthur Robinson
The Saint Paul Foundation
Tom and Anne Salmen
Joseph Tashjian and Sandra Savik
Andrea and David Scamehorn
Barbara R. Schaepe
Lowell Schwab
Michael and Mary Sill
David Siwek
Angela and Robert Smithson
Christopher Solheid
Margo and Robert Sprengeler
Deborah Stein
Michele Fallon and Stephen Cook
Sara Sternberger
Sean and Beth Stevens
Richard Stout
Stuart and Nancy Friedell Family  
Foundation
Janet Swiecichowski
Lisa and John Taylor
Robert and Nancy Theiler
Erik and Rima Torgerson
Thomas and Helen Traub
TruStone Financial
Twin Cities ARMA
Twin Cities Medical Society Foundation
US Bank Foundation
Gregory and Wendy Vezzosi
Lisa and Gage Walker
Alice and Fred Wall Family Foundation
Juliana and Kyle Wallace
Laura and Raphael Wallander
Bill Walter
Kevin D. Ward
H. E. and Helen R. Warren Foundation
Wells Fargo Centralized Underwriting
Elizabeth Wexler
Steven and Priscilla Williams
Michael Williams
Al and Mary Willig
James Burrows and Stephanie Wolf

Patricia Zajac
Amy and Jeremy Zwart

ADVOCATES
GIFTS OF $500-$999
Hannah Afwerke
Christy L. Anderson
Ann and Todd Miller
The Arthur and Constance Goodman  
Family Foundation
Bill and Pat Atterbury
Carla Bahls
Larry and Mary Barrett
Barrett Family Foundation
Marlene and Ned Bixby
Richard Blasing
Boker’s, Inc.
Cindy Bongard
Robin Bosshart
Todd and Laurie Brand
Lori Evert Breiehagen
Gregory Brew
Jean and Jon Carlson
Lyn Chapman
Children’s HealthCare
Chubb & Son
Cheryle and Ed Clausman
Bonnie J Coffey
Suzie Colianni

Community Health Charities Minnesota
Comm-Works Sales Team
Laura and Ben Cooper
Julie L. Copeland
Crown Castle USA Inc.
Sarah Curfman and Zach Pontzer
Colleen Daly
Wendy Dayton
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Mpls/St. Paul
Michael Dempsey
Drs. Anthony and Nina DiAngelis
Mel Dickstein
Melissa Dierks
Diane Dingley
Dominium
Joseph and Tiffany Eckberg
Chad C Eckes
Joan Eckes Elliot
Doug and Willie Eden
Lisa Eskelson
Brian S. Etling
Excelsior United Methodist Church Women
F.B. Heron Foundation
Fair State Brewing Cooperative
Todd Syring and Rebecca Felland-Syring
Becky Fisher
Ann and Timothy Fleming
Gregory Foslien
Melissa Fowlkes
Mary R. Gabe
Charles Geer
Barry Gertschen
Kelly and Steven Gilbertson
Cristiana Giordano
Chad and Jan Gniffke
Scott Greenfield
Christopher Groves
GSN, Inc.
Ryan Hansen
Robert and Justine Haselow

Charles Hendrix
Robert and Shirley Herrmann
Jayne Hoaglund
Holy Nativity Evangelical Lutheran Church
Randy Gould and Jane Hopkins Gould
Thomas and Libby Horner
Dr. Jeffrey and Mary Husband
Nancy and Jim Husnik
Kristy Hymans
IBM Employee Services Center
Immanual Lutheran Church Foundation
JECK Fund
Megan Jennings
Jane Johnson
Ms. Bonnie Johnson
Robert M. Jones
Jodi Jostock
Donna and Michael Kaplan
Cynthia & Brett Kasak
Peter and Pamela Kellenberger
Mr. Robert Kempainen
Mark and Beth Kimball
Katherine and Eric Kirchner
Kiwanis Club of St. Anthony
Ruth and Jeffrey Klepfer
Jessica Kracl
Carol Kratzer
Mike Noonan and Kristin Nilsen-Noonan
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Rachelle Landry
Barbara and Mark Lapham
Curtis Larkin
Anne Rizzo and Lawrence Donovan
Michelle and Peter Leatherman
Margaret Lee
Mary Pat Lee and Jim Schiebel
Gary Leonard
Kimberly & Brian Liebo
Heather and Rob Little
Mary Kay Locher
Bernice Maehren
Roberta Maki
John and Kristine Mandler
Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC
William and Mary Sue Davis
Katherine and A. David Matthew
Cynthia McCarty-Dawson
Sara McCary
Ann McDonald
Gordon and Deborah Medeires, Jr.
James and Linda Medema
Cynthia and Timothy Mezzenga

Sjur Midness
Carie Mikkelson
Laura and Charles Miller

Minnesota Dental Foundation
Miratec Systems
Chuck and Penny Moorse
Andrew Moratzka
William Murphy
Jody S Nelson
Ted Niblett
Deb Nichols
Joseph Shultz and Nicole Letawsky Shultz
North Country Power Project  
Consultants LLC
Northwestern Mutual
Juliana O’Laughlin
Mark Olmon
Paul Orman
John and Mary Otterlei
Padilla Speer Beardsley, Inc.
Mike and Naomi Palmer
Nora Paul
Amy and Troy Pfingsten
Duane Pfleigar
Donna Jean and Charles Pickard
Paul E. Plate
Jane Politiski
Anne Pylkas
Jennifer Rathke
Michael E Redman
Bruce and Claudia Reichert
Renaissance Charitable Foundation Inc.
Denise Rupp
Jennifer R. Rusk
Scott Rynda
Colleen Sacco
Rod & Robin Sande
Ryan and Michelle Schultz
Robert and Kimberly Scott
Robert & Kimberly Shelquist
Tanya Skogerboe
James and Lorrie Skogstad
Carol and Red Smith
Conrad and Ann Smith
Michael Snow

Sharon Stanton
MaDonna Stevermer
Strategic People Development, LLC
Mary S. Sumners
Dinah Swain
Evan Taranta
Diane and Anthony Tavegia
Eleanor Thermansen
Thrivent Financial
Belinda Dorau and Tim Meier
Twin City Fan Companies
Kurt and Susan Waananen
Jane and Mark Wagner
Jean and David Wagy
John and Patricia Wall
Louise C. Wallner
Julie and Matthew Walter
John Wambold
Elizabeth and Frederick Weiner
Karen M. Weis
Wendy Wenger Dankey
Douglas and Lisa Wersal
John and Annette Whaley
Whitney Foundation
Woven Arts L.L.C
Laura Young

FRIENDS
GIFTS OF $250-$499
Amy Nelson Adams
Therese Addy
AFSCME Council 5, AFL-CIO
Ben Ahrens
Nancy Aiken
Judy Alexander
Alliiance
Angela Althoff
Jody Anderson
Sheila A. and Stanley B. Anderson
Marion Andrus
ARAnet Inc
Michelle Askin

AT&T Employee Giving Campaign
Sara and Scott Aubitz
AudioQuip Inc.
Janet Rice and Peter Bachman
Anne Bartoloni

Ms. Liesl Batz
Paul Pirner and Jeanette Bazis
BD Associates
Bernie H. Beaver
Adam and Katie Beson
Marilyn Bierden
Nancy Black
The Boston Consulting Group, Inc.
Shannon Rinehart and Brad Fisher
Corina Bradford
Terry A. Brandt
Daniel G. Brick
Paul and Rebecca Brown
Emily Bruhn
Denise M. Buege
Rosemary Burke
Susie Byers
Bruce Campbell
Judy Canney
James and Mildred Cashman
Kevin Casper
Orison Y Chaffee

“I trust the 
staff with 
my kids. I 
didn’t worry 
once!”	        
~ Anonymous
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Kathleen Chapman
Louise and John Chevalier
Children’s Minnesota
Peter Cleaveland
Elisa Collins
Denise Coursolle
Kathleen Cousins
Brendan Cummins
Carol and Ted Cushmore
Courtney DaCosta
Gregg and Julie Dahlke
Janell Davalos
Hilary and Ken Davidson
Leslie Davis Niemoeller
Edward and Sherry Ann Dayton
Stephen Seidel and Deborah Keenan
Peggy DeMarsh
Stacey Dennehy
Aaron DeVries
Charles and Jacqueline Dietz
David M. Duffy
Kelly Dunlap
Christine A. Durbin
Judy Earling
Peter M. Eisenberg
William H. Ellis
Greg and Barbara Ensberg
Sarah Zimmer Erickson
Renee and Gerald Esselman
Mark and Jacqueline Fallon
Ross Fefercorn
Anne and Charles Ferrell
Jill Field
Robert and Linda Fisher
Dr. Steven V. Fisher
Jim and Judy Fitzhugh
Glen Fladedoe
Laura Flanagin
Richard N. Flint
Patsy A. Forrest
Peter J Forsberg

Patricia and Charles Fritze
Kirk Froggatt
Kimberly Fuhrman
The Gabriel Foundation Inc.
Joan Gacki
Martha Rossini Olson and Gary Olson
Janet H. Gendler
Ryan Genkin
Emma Gergen
Rob Coleman and Cat Gilfillen
Giving and Sharing
Nancy Gnos
Mark and Janet Goettl
Barbara L. Golden
Bonnie and Steven Goldsmith
Sharon Goligowski
Courtney L. Golin
Heather Goodwin
Lynne E. Gorlinsky
Susan J. Graber
Kimberly Granger
Susan and Michael Granlund
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“When I  
call the crisis  
line I know 
the staff 
really care 
about me.”  	
~ Anonymous
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OFFICERS
Margot McManus, Chair
Lisa O’Brien, Vice-Chair
Suzie Wilmot, Treasurer
Kevin D. Ward, Secretary
Meleah Follen, Past Board Chair

MEMBERS
Dan Collins
Kerry Bundy
Cheryl Cooper Boyd
Paul Donovan
Paul Emerson
Wendy Fritz
Megan Goodrich
Brett Habstritt
Brandi Hagen
Kimberly Hogan
Kristen Kimmell
Christina Miller
Jodi Mooney
Mitchell Mudra
Susan Waldon
Jacqueline Williams-Roll

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Mary Pat Lee

BOARD EMERITUS
Patty Murphy
Lisa G. Taylor

BOARD MEMBERS

Tuttle Companies
Janet and Carlos Ubiera
Dean and Jean Uglem
Union Congregational United Church  
of Christ
Nan Upin
Annika Van Nest
Ann and Richard Van Sickle
Julie Vanderboom
David R. Vandersteen, M.D.
Kelly Vossberg
William I. Wainberg
Waite Park Student Council
Timothy Waldeck
Theo R. and A. DeWayne Wee
Christoph and Mary Welsh
Lonnie & Chris Weyer
Michele Moylan and David Wheaton
Claudia and Sheridan Wilde
Julie and Scott Wilhelmsen
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Andrea Wood
David Yerich
Meredith and Thomas Young
Wade and Alison Zander
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Timothy Miley, M.D. and Mary Zitur  
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EVENT SPONSORS
HARVESTING HOPE: 
GOLD SPONSORS:  
Cargill Trade & Structured Finance
SILVER SPONSORS:  
Norwest Equity Partners, Best Buy Co., 
Bellisio Foods, OptumHealth 360, RBC 
Wealth Management
BRONZE SPONSORS:  
BMO Harris, Medtronic Cardiac & Vascular 
Group, Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, 
P.A., Land O’Lakes, Partners in Pediatrics, LTD. 

FORMULA FOR HOPE: 
PRODUCING SPONSOR:  
Story Stick Marketing
GOLD SPONSORS:  
Bellisio Foods
SILVER SPONSORS:  
Medtronic Cardiac & Vascular Group, Allina 
Health Systems, Delta Dental of Minnesota, 
William & Mary Zimmer
BRONZE SPONSORS:  
Lindquist & Vennum, LLP; Robins Kaplan 
Miller & Ciresi LLP, PricewaterhouseCoopers 
LLP, APi Group, Inc., OptumHealth 360, 
Partners in Pediatrics, LTD, Land O’Lakes, 
Bremer Bank, Norwest Equity Partners

THANK YOU  
VOLUNTEERS, 
SPONSORS & 
DONORS FOR 
YOUR SUPPORT


